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EXT3200 Series

INTRODUCTION

M This parts catalog covers the EXT series machine
manufactured in August, 2003.
% Since common parts are used between the
EX3200'5200 series and EXT3200'5200 series,
refer to the EX3200°5200 series parts book(Cat. No.
96050) for parts except special ones.

B The components of EXT Series are arranged
according to the mechanism on pages 2-47. The
illustrations are on left pages and the part numbers
on right pages. The illustrated part and its part
number are assigned the same reference number.

B "XXXXXX" indicates gauge part numbers which
vary depending on subclasses. Please refer to the
gauge part list (pages 48-55).

H The index of part numbers are listed at the back of
this book for quick reference.

H To place an order for any part, please specify the
part number. Note that the contents of this book
are subject to change for improvement without prior
notice.

EXT5200 Series

EXT3215(16)-02/223(K)

EXT3216H-45P1/574K

EXT5204-02/233(K)

EXT5214-84/433(K)

EXT3215(16)-03/233(K)

EXT3215(16)-C3P1/233(K)

EXT5214-03/333(K)

EXT5214H-85/535K

EXT3216-03/333(K)

EXT3215(16)-C3P2/333(K)

EXT5214-M03/333(K)

EXT5214-C3P1/333(K)

EXT3244-03/333(K)

EXT3216H-C5P1/574K

EXT5205-12/223(K)

EXT5214-C3P2/333(K)

EXT3215(16)-03/433(K)

EXT5214-43/333(K)

EXT3215(16)-A04/435K

EXT5214-5451/433(K

EXT3244-A04/435K

EXT5214-5452/433(K

EXT3215(16)-B-04/435(K)

EXT3215(16)H-A05/535K

)
(K)
EXT5214-5451/443(K)
EXT5214-5452/443(K)

EXT3215(16)-42/233(K)

EXT5214H-55/545(K)
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X 1) B8 (1)

REF.NO. PART NO.
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17
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19
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23
24
25

26
27
28
29
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31
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33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44

@ XxXxXxx |7 —VIN—=Y T,

2765340
2405420
0070560
2400390
2765350

0072330
2765260
2765330
0072060
0072070

276536-920
0045330
2765380
276520-920
0045340

2082350
2765270
2021760
2403680
179320-050

2401480
2073580
2765400
2765390
0070070

276528-910
0070440
2402940
2405420
0070560

2400390
2765310
0045430
2765320
0045430

XXXXXX
0070140
2740350
2402910
2740360

2740370
273002A920
273001A920
0045330

EBaRZATR
>y
Tva
NARIV b /M5X13
Es
Tva

NARIV b /M5X17
Fvk

g5y

NARIV b /M6X22
NAFY b~ /M6

Hho—
RATURIV ~ /M6X12
AP S
Hho—
NAETURIV ~ /M6X14

Es
TSV
KRR
(9
Zzbk

R

ZTibbk
HTIUEA
piz:AmIlY)

FNRT /M3IX3

ExUE ()
M/ /M4X10
e

Jva
ARV~ /M5X13

%

ExUBER
NETUERD /M4X4A
EXUBER
NETNER T /MAX4A

N N:s)

SENZY /M3.5X10
PRI iE

JE= A3

PEIRY

Ty hk

952y

950y

FNETURIV B /M6X12

BRESIL48 ~55HDS —IN—YKE
BRLTIEEL,

TOP FEED MECHANISM(1)

DESCRIPTION

LINK
BUSHING
BOLT
WASHER
BUSHING

BOLT
NUT
CRANK
BOLT
NUT

COLLAR
BOLT

FLAT SPRING
COLLAR
BOLT

WASHER
CRANKSHAFT
OIL WICK

PIN

FELT

BALL

FELT

GUIDE/FEED BAR OIL SEAL
OIL SEAL

SCREW

TOP FEED BAR ASSY.
SCREW

WASHER

BUSHING

BOLT

WASHER

GUIDE/TOP FEED BAR
SCREW

GUIDE/TOP FEED BAR
SCREW

TOP FEED DOG
SCREW
PRESSER BAR
SPRING
SCREW

NUT
CRANK
CRANK
BOLT

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page48-55).
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X 1) B4 (2)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 276500-920
2 0045140

3 240298-20
4 2402970

5 276501A920
6 007024A0

7 276502-920
8 0045330

9 271003B0
10 2025770

1" 2401100

12 2082350

13 276504-910
14 0045330

15 2765070

16 2016290

17 2765080

18 2765090

19 0045430
20 2765100
21 0045430
22 276511-920
23 0045330
24 276537-920
25 0045140
26 2765120
27 2073580
28 2403510
29 2401480

BB

IFt>
NATNERY /M5X5
Z—RRTUVY
EE

=P

TFRF NIRRT /MAX18

VY

RATVRIV b /M6X12
&

LEA%R

1%

%

727y (#8)
NAETURIV b /M6X12
FiTEY

1E X%

A5

>y
RATUERT /MAXA
e

NANERY /MAX4

>

ARV b /MEX12
HZ—

NETUERD /M5X5

TS
7x)bk
AN

ECCENTRIC
SCREW
NEEDLE PIN
WASHER
CONNECTION

SCREW

CRANK

BOLT

SHAFT
RETAINING RING

PLUG
WASHER
CRANK ASSY.
BOLT

PIN

RETAINING RING
BLOCK

LINK

SCREW

PIN

SCREW
CRANK
BOLT
COLLAR
SCREW

CRANKSHAFT
FELT
FELT
BALL

TOP FEED MECHANISM(2)

DESCRIPTION

QT.

A A A AN A AN A A AN A A A AN A A AN
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E3x 1) B4 (3)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 276513-920
2 0045340
3 2402960
4 0045210
5 2765150
6 2765030
7 2765160
8 007019A0
9 2765140
10 2010220
1" 2765170
12 0070770
13 0070440
14 2765190
15 0070590
16 2113010
17 2765180
18 0070260
19 2403320
20 2765240
21 0045000
22 179201-150
23 2400420
24 272538A0
25 2403220
26 2405590
27 272539A0
28 2005550

BB

LN—
NATURIL b /M6X14
Hh>—
FNATUERY /M6X10
ZvF

513/ \%
VT

TFRFNNEERD /MAX8

Eh
o>y

L/N—

M/NRT /MAXT
M/h%T /M4AX10
AV

BT /M4S5

m/\x

LR

FENZT IMAX25
AR—t—

A bwiN—

NATURIL K /M5X10
Fv b

e

SHEHE

=

ER AN

BRiTE>
LEA %

LEVER
BOLT
COLLAR
SCREW
LATCH

SPRING
LATCH
SCREW
SHAFT
O RING

LEVER
SCREW
SCREW
NUT
SCREW

SPRING
BLADE GUIDE
SCREW
SPACER
STOPPER

BOLT

NUT

WASHER
ASJUSTING BAR
SEAL

SPRING
PIN
RETAINING RING

TOP FEED MECHANISM(3)

DESCRIPTION

AW W A A A a a A A A A A
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EXT3215(16)-A04,B-04
EXT3215(16)H-A05
EXT3244-A047%%<

Except

EXT3215(16)-A04,B-04
EXT3215(16)H-A05
EXT3244-A04 @

EXT3200-0/O000K =<
Except EXT32]-CI/OIOIOIK

EXT3215(16)-A04, 6 S,
EXT3215(16)H-A05 S
EXT3244-A047% <

Except

EXT3215(16)-A04 !
EXT3215(16)H-A05
EXT3244-A04

EXT3216H-45P1,C5P 1%k <
Exxept EXT3216H-45P1,C5P1



HIN—&iE

REF.NO. PART NO.

2700680
0045110
2700670
0071540
270069-911

a b WON -

0073550
2700790
0070660
2700810
0071430

© 00 N O

-
o

1 2109300
12 270083A9U0
13 274011-910

BRI
AN
ARV b /MEX25
A=
TR /M3X3.5
mEA

FNNERY /M45X6
H\—

XY /M4

A=

FANNEKY /MAX5.5

m/\x
BIEA/N— (48)
PRI

DESCRIPTION

BRACKET

BOLT

COVER
SCREW
FABRIC GUARD

SCREW
COVER
SCREW
COVER
SCREW

SPRING
SIDE COVER ASSY.
PRESSER BAR

COVER

QT.

AW W

A A A AN



EXT5200(H)Series

@ 148t(1-needle)
%275051A0 2#4%t(2-needle)

%2730040

#0070410
%0070620

EXT3200(H)Series

@ 3#8t(3-needle)

%‘X2750520 24%8t(2-needle)
Jo

SCENIE, EX3200H « EX5200H &LEERRRRTY .
Marked ¢ parts are the common ones between
EX3200H + EX5200H and EXT series

%2730040

%0070410
#%0070620

@/ |

~
EXT3200Series

L, @ 27%t(2-needle)
@ 3%%t(3-needle)

EXT3215(16)-A04,B-04
EXT3244-A04 %K<
Except
EXT3215(16)-A04,B-04
EXT3244-A04

EXT3200HSeries

%2750490




ol - RpigV)BER THREAD GUIDE & THREAD TAKE-UP

REF.NO. PART NO. EBaRZATR DESCRIPTION QT.

1 2750510 RE THREAD GUIDE 1
2 275016A0 #HRigY NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP 1
3 275106A0 gy NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP 1
4 275017A0 g NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP 1
5 275052A0 RiE THREAD GUIDE 1
6 275027A0 fap ) NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP

7 275044A0 #Hrigny NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP 1



0071500

%271015-920

%2021760

x271ozy/
%271023-910

%2710170

%0071850 @

%2710160

+ EXT3200Series
EXT5200Series
saroveasto-| (5) +3r1010.c0 EXTESESTES

/

@ 5271019-C0 ﬂ 0045820

SCENIE, EX3200H « EX5200H &LEERRRRTY .
Marked ¢ parts are the common ones between

EX3200H + EX5200H and EXT series @



R #18 NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM

REF.NO. PART NO. EBaRZATR DESCRIPTION QT.
1 2402920 Vb COLLAR 1
2 0045540 NAIUERY /M3X3 SCREW 2
3 271003A0 iy SHAFT 1
4 271018C910 Jva (#8) BUSHING ASSY. 1
5 2710200 Jva BUSHING 1
6 271019AC0O &g NEEDLE BAR 1



SCENIE, EX3200H « EX5200H &4LEERRRmTY

Marked ¢ parts are the common ones betwee

EX3200H - EX5200H and EXT series

w @ ®
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RIiEE PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

REF.NO. PART NO. EBaRZATR DESCRIPTION QT.
1 274042-920 Hh>— COLLAR 1
2 0045010 RATURIL k /M5X14 BOLT 1
3 2740430 KUY INZ SPRING 1
4 2740440 Jva BUSHING 1
5 274045-910 LN— LEVER 1
6 2740550 o AN SPRING 1
7 2740540 Ak wii— STOPPER 1
8 0070180 FNRT IMAX6 SCREW 1
9 2109300 m/\x SPRING 1
10  213218A920 LN— LEVER 1
11 0045310 RATVRIL b /M5X12 BOLT 1
12 274048-910 LN— LEVER 1
13 2740410 >y LINK 1
14 0071931 B /M4 SCREW 2






#aIHmiEE (1)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 274546-910
2 2116180
3 0050600
4 0045220
5 212978-910
6 2129810
7 2094080
8 2094090
9 0070120
10 2094100
1" 0070110
12 0048000
13 2041850
14 274532-910
15 2403280

16 205113A0

17 2745280
18 210201-SDO
19 2064310

20 007021A0

21 9A30020
22 2745390

BB

Ko7 (8

D F—LRA—)b
1B /C8X4.5
FNATUERY /6X6
A—42— (N) @

a—2— (%)
TAIbZ—
TAIVE—
SENFRT /M3.5X6
A

FINFRT /M3X8
NAT Y /M3
oy
JHBCD 2R
WwFXY

A G

#"F

TAIV2—5

oy
TEZRFNNZY /MAXT2

TR — )b
FAWE—

LUBRICATION MECHANISM(1)

DESCRIPTION

OIL PUMP ASSY.

WORM WHEEL

SCREW

SCREW

ROTOR (INSIDE) SHAFT

ROTOR (OUTSIDE)
FILTER
FILTER
SCREW
CLAMP

SCREW

NUT

O RING

OIL DISTRIBUTOR
JOINT SCREW

OIL TUBE
JOINT
COVER
O RING
SCREW

FILTER SEAL
OIL LEVEL GAUGE

a A a W A A A AN o

W = A A

-



%0045430 ‘/

SCENIE, EX3200H « EX5200H &LEERRRRTY .
Marked ¢ parts are the common ones between

EX3200H + EX5200H and EXT series @
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REF.NO. PART NO.

a b WON -

© 00 N O

-
o

12
13
14

2745070
2401520
2745490
2745500
2745590

0070180
2121520
274551A910
274552A910
2745560

2041850
2403710
2745920
2123200

EBaRZATR
T F—LIs
'L
Y2
HIN—

SENRT /MAX6
Fa—7

WF (48)

#"F

SIS

oy
Fai—7
f®F
PemE

LUBRICATION MECHANISM(2)

DESCRIPTION

WORM
OIL WICK
FELT
COVER
SPACER

SCREW
TUBE
JOINT ASSY.
JOINT

FELT

ORING

TUBE

JOINT

EXHAUST OIL DISTRIBUTOR

A A A AN A A A

AN 2~



&L\ (Plain seaming)

EXT5204-02
EXT5214-03,M03

EXT3215(16)-02,03
EXT3244-03

@ EXT3215(16)-02

EXT3215(16)-03
EXT3244-03




ERERm (1)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b WON -

© 00 N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36

@ XXX |7 —VIN—=Y T,

XXXXXX
2771360
0070130
2740510
0070100

2741060
0070090
212059-B0
2126680
0050300

XXXXXX
2771380
2771390
0070130
2740530

0070100
274106A0
0070090
209229-B0
209229AB0

2124980
2740280
0031530
2750080
2750090

2119410
210530A9T0
263543-TAO
2084480
263544-TAO

2103190
2084490
005082A0
201086A0
210531-9T0

2010680

e
I (48)
RIVE—
TNZT /M3.5X8
IIINZ

FINRT IM3X6

T vH—H—R
FNED IM3X5
EvEy
BT
F2Y /C1X23

I (48)
RIVE—
RIVAE—
SR /M3.5X8
I NZ

TN IM3X6
Ta A=Ak
FNFRT IM3IX5
vz
Evzy

SvF
ESZVAES
BffFv b
RE
iRy

EfE/ =%
RAF (18)
YR =
SFTv b
Zm

FFm
7Lk
FAFHE /C5
[EfENZ ()
RIAF (#0)

E#E/\% (55)

BRESIL48 ~55HDS —IN—YKE
BRLTIEEL,

SPECIFIC PARTS(1)

DESCRIPTION QT.

PRESSER FOOT ASSY.
HOLDER
SCREW
SPRING
SCREW

FINGER GUARD
SCREW
SCREW

PRESSER FOOT AUXILIARY PLATE

SCREW

PRESSER FOOT ASSY.
HOLDER
HOLDER
SCREW
SPRING

SCREW
FINGER GUARD
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW

LATCH

SPRING

NUT

THREAD GUIDE
THREAD TAKE-UP

SPRING

TENSION SPRING ASSY.
KNOB

RATCHET

SPRING SHIELD

TENSION DISC

FELT

SCREW STUD
SPRING(MEDIUM)
TENSION SPRING ASSY.

SPRING(LIGHT)

[EENE G G Y [EENE L G G JEE R I I G Y [EENE G G Y [EENE G G G [EENE G G Y

A A A AN

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page48-55).



HI%E LN (Plain Seaming)
EXT3215(16)-A04
EXT3215(16)H-A05




E A5k (2)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 210530A9T0
2 263543-TAO
3 2084480

4 263544-TAO
5 2103190

6 2084490

7 005082A0

8 201086A0

9 210531-9T0
10 2010680

1 XXXXXX

12 2771300

13 0070130

14 208958-B0
15 2740340

16 0070090

17 2741070

18 0070080

19 270068A0
20 2751230
21 2403471

22 270083D9U0
23 274116-910
24 275030A0

25 273009A0

26 2101220

27 2405410

28 2741120

29 274114-920
30 0045310

31 2401020

32 2050610

33 2741130

34 270512B1
35 2741150

@ XxxXxXxx |7 —VIN—=Y T,

BB

REIAF (48
W=
ZSFTv b
=M

AT

7Lk
FAFHE/C5
[EHE/NZ ()
REETF (#8)
E#E/ N2 (53)

#I (48)
RIVE—
FNRY /M3.5X8
e

ZTINZ

R /M3X5
T4 VH—H—F
SENRT /M3X4
AT/
fapv )

EfE/ %

BIE A/ N\— (48)
R IiE

#iE

TARE

AR—1f—
&

1R TS

HhZ—

ARV b /M5X12

Es

1E AR

i
AL
L/N—

BRESIX48 ~55HDT —IN—YKE

SRELTIEEN,

23/

SPECIFIC PARTS(2)

DESCRIPTION QT.

TENSION SPRING ASSY.
KNOB

RATCHET

SPRING SHIELD
TENSION DISC

FELT
SCREW STUD
SPRING(MEDIUM)
TENSION SPRING ASSY.
SPRING(LIGHT)

PRESSER FOOT ASSY.
HOLDER

SCREW

PIN

SPRING

SCREW

FINGER GUARD

SCREW

BRACKET

NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP

SPRING

SIDE COVER ASSY.
PRESSER BAR
THREAD GUIDE
LOWER KNIFE HOLDER

SPACER
WASHER
SHAFT
COLLAR
BOLT

WASHER
RETAINING RING
SHAFT
CRANKSHAFT
LEVER

A A A A A A A A a4 A W Ao a A A N =

[EEE U G G

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page48-55).



HifE L\ (Plain Seaming)
EXT3244-A04




E A5k (3)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 210530A9T0
2 263543-TAO
3 2084480

4 263544-TAO
5 2103190

6 2084490

7 005082A0

8 201086A0

9 210531-9T0
10 2010680

1" XXXXXX

12 2771300

13 0070130

14 208958-B0
15 2740340

16 0070090

17 2741070

18 0070080

19 270068A0
20 275123A0

21 2403471

22 270083D9U0
23 274116-910
24 275030A0

25 273009A0

26 2403020
27 2405410
28 2741120
29 274114-920
30 0045310
31 2401020
32 2050610
33 2741130
34 2741150

@ XxxXxXxx |7 —VIN—=Y T,

BB

REIAF (48
W=
ZSFTv b
=M

AT

7Lk
FAFHE/C5
[EHE/NZ ()
REETF (#8)
E#E/ N2 (53)

#I (48)
RIVE—
FNRY /M3.5X8
e

ZTINZ

R /M3X5
T4 VH—H—F
SENRT /M3X4
AT/
fapv )

EfE/ %

BIE A/ N\— (48)
R IiE

#iE

TARE

AR—1f—
&

1R TS

HhZ—

ARV b /M5X12

%
LEXER
h
LN—

BRESIX48 ~55HDT —IN—YKE

SRELTIEEN,

25

SPECIFIC PARTS(3)

DESCRIPTION QT.

TENSION SPRING ASSY.
KNOB

RATCHET

SPRING SHIELD
TENSION DISC

FELT
SCREW STUD
SPRING(MEDIUM)
TENSION SPRING ASSY.
SPRING(LIGHT)

PRESSER FOOT ASSY.
HOLDER

SCREW

PIN

SPRING

SCREW

FINGER GUARD

SCREW

BRACKET

NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP

SPRING

SIDE COVER ASSY.
PRESSER BAR
THREAD GUIDE
LOWER KNIFE HOLDER

SPACER
WASHER
SHAFT
COLLAR
BOLT

WASHER
RETAINING RING
SHAFT

LEVER

A A A A A A A A a4 A W Ao a A A N =

- A A a

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page48-55).



k&L (Plain seaming)
EXT3215(16)-B-04




E M5B (4)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 210530A9T0
2 263543-TAO
3 2084480

4 263544-TAO
5 2103190

6 2084490

7 005082A0

8 201086A0

9 210531-9T0
10 2010680

1" XXXXXX

12 212059-B0
13 2120610

14 2119170

15 0029210

16 2120600

17 274021-92B0
18 0070130

19 2740660
20 0070090

21 274025A0

22 0070080
23 2750570
24 2751230

25 275030A0

26 2403471

27 270083D9U0
28 274116-910
29 273009A0

30 2101220

31 2405410

@ XxxXxxx |&7 —VIN—Y T,

BB

REIAF (48
W=
ZSFTv b
=M

AT

Zx)bhk
FAFHE/C5
[EHE/NZ ()
REETF (#8)
E#E/\Z (55)

]I (48
Evxy
BN T
Btk
FNRD /C3X4

bE A
RIVE—
FINFRT /M3.5X8
XIINZ
SENFRT IM3IX5

a4 VA=A
TR IM3X4
S

sHiRY

i

= TANS
flEmAH/N— (48)
T
TARE
ANR—H—

EE

BRESIL48 ~55HDS—IN—YKE

SRELTIEEN,

27

SPECIFIC PARTS(4)

DESCRIPTION QT.

TENSION SPRING ASSY.
KNOB

RATCHET

SPRING SHIELD
TENSION DISC

FELT
SCREW STUD
SPRING(MEDIUM)
TENSION SPRING ASSY.
SPRING(LIGHT)

PRESSER FOOT ASSY.
SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE
BRACKET

SCREW

SPRING
HOLDER
SCREW
SPRING
SCREW

FINGER GUARD

SCREW

THREAD GUIDE

NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP
THREAD GUIDE

SPRING

SIDE COVER ASSY.
PRESSER BAR

LOWER KNIFE HOLDER
SPACER

WASHER

A A A a A A A A A A a _ A A A N =

[EENE G G Y

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page48-55).



185 |F((Blindhemming)

EXT5205-12




E A5k (5)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b WON -

© 00 N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41

@ XxxXxXxx |&7 —VIN—V T,

2106850
2106800
2106810
0051840
2011910

0030440
2106820
0050530
2106830
2106840

0029060
0070200
2012520
2106910
2106900

0050880
1670660
2053610
0050570
2106890

0051570
0024300
0029050
1371420
2106920

0012060
201211C910
2058350
0052990
303312A0

3033130
XXXXXX
2771360
0070130
2740510

0070100
212059-B0
2126680
0050300
2741060

0070090

BB

ERTZrv b (8
ERT 7y b
EVIV/EETSTY b
% /C5

m/\x

NATY /G
A wiN—
FERY /CAX4.8
%

L TASS

FERY /C4X2.6
FNRT /MAXT10
N EEE
BEIERE ()
TS5y k

NERIV b /CAXT5
23

TS5y b

TR /C3X5
IR

X /C3X4.5
AR /C3
FERY /C5X4.5
EEE

A wiN—

TR /CAX5.3
EARIMR (F8) (40mm)
THENTIR

TR /C3X2.6

A bwis—=

o7

#I (48)
RIVE—
FNRT /M3.5X8
ZIUNZ

FINFD /M3X6
S
TR
FEXT/CIX23
T A—H—Fk

TN /M3X5

MRESIX48 ~55HDT—IN—YKE
BRLTIEEL,

©

SPECIFIC PARTS(5)

DESCRIPTION

CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET ASSY.
CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET
HINGE/EDGE GUIDE BRACKET
SCREW

SPRING

NUT
STOPPER
SCREW

PIN

FLAT SPRING

SCREW

SCREW

WASHER

CLOTH GUIDE ASSY.
BRACKET

BOLT

WASHER
BRACKET

SCREW
ADJUSTING PLATE

SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
WASHER
STOPPER

SCREW

FOLDER ASSY.(40mm)
AUXILIARY PLATE
SCREW

STOPPER

CLAMP

PRESSER FOOT ASSY.
HOLDER

SCREW

SPRING

SCREW

SCREW

PRESSER FOOT AUXILIARY PLATE
SCREW

FINGER GUARD

SCREW

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page48-55).

a4 A a A A A A A A AN A A A NN A A a A A A A A A

[EENE L G Y



b ZEL') (Shirring)
EXT5214-43,54S2

EXT3215(16)-42

EXT3215(16)-42
EXT5214-43




E 5B (6)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 275532-910
2 2755330
3 0070200
4 2012520
5 2126010
6 0053800
7 2048880
8 0051040
9 2106830
10 2106840
1" 0012340
12 2126030
13 2755390
14 2109550
15 0011960
16 2126600
17 0050770
18 2126580
19 0050770
20 2755340
21 0045430
22 2755350
23 0070080
24 2755370
25 2755360

26 007021A0

27 2124350
28 2124360
29 2755230

30 007022A0

31 0070990
32 2024330
33 0048060
34 2755220
35 0071640
36 2401040
37 179765-150
38 2119410
39 2765210

40 007021A0

41 2765220
42 0072070

BB

bt ZEGEEE (48)
AL/
FNERD /MAXT10
INREEE
AL/

T2 /C8
m/\x

NEBF Y /C8
e

L TASS

FXRY /C4X3.8
&y

A/
&
FERY/C3X6.5

wmAHA R
T /CIX3
AV
EXTY/CIX3
727y bk

NAUEXRY /MAX4
AN

SENRT /M3X4
ESAVVAY3

T7S0v b

FTERFANNRD /MAX12
=71

r—=7IVETr

TSy k
TERFNNZY /MAX14

%Y /M6
e

NAETY /M6
ZvF
TR /M4

&

F v /M4

ERTIATS

T37y b
TEFERFNNERY /MAXT2

A bwis—=
NATF Y /M6

SPECIFIC PARTS(6)

DESCRIPTION

SHRRING ATTACHMENT ASSY.

BRACKET
SCREW
WASHER
BRACKET

STUD
SPRING

NUT

PIN

FLAT SPRING

SCREW
SHAFT
BRACKET
WASHER
SCREW

CLOTH GUIDE
SCREW
SHIRRING BLADE
SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW
LATCH
SCREW
SPRING
BRACKET

SCREW

CABLE

CABLE SUPPORT
BRACKET
SCREW

SCREW
WASHER
NUT
LATCH
SCREW

WASHER
NUT
SPRING
BRACKET
SCREW

STOPPER
NUT

A A A N = N = A A A AN AN 2N N = o a A A AN A A A

W = A o

RGN



t ZBX ') (Shirring)

EXT5214-43 ) EXT3215(16)-42 )

KER/\1 > % (Piping on upholstery)
EXT3216H-45P1,C5P1




EAERR (7)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b WON -

© 00 N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

@ XXX |7 —VIN—=Y T,

XXXXXX
2771370
0070130
2740520
0070100

2741060
0070090
212059-B0
2126680
0050300

XXXXXX
2771380
2771390
2740530
274106A0

209229-B0
209229AB0
2124980
2740560
0031530

210530A9T0
263543-TAO
2084480
263544-TAO
2103190

2084490
005082A0
201086A0
210531-9T0
2010680

XXXXXX
0070130
2741080
0070070
0072670

2740980
0070080
275030A0
2101220
2401020

e
I (48)
RIVE—
TNZT /M3.5X8
IIINZ

FINRT IM3X6

T vH—H—R
FNED IM3X5
EvEy
BT
F2Y /C1X23

I (48)
RIVE—
RIVE—
FINZ
TAVH—H—NK

>
S
ZvF
VA
Bty b

RIAF (#0)
VYR =
SFxTv b
=M

FHFm

SIS
FF#E /C5
EfE/AZR (F)
REIAF (48
EfE/NR (33)

I (48
FhRT /M3.5X8
TaVA—H—F
TN /M3X3
TR /M3X6.5

ESDNE
TN IM3X4
N
A=t —
&

BRESIL48 ~55HDS —IN—YKE
BRLTIEEL,

SPECIFIC PARTS(7)

DESCRIPTION QT.

PRESSER FOOT ASSY.
HOLDER
SCREW
SPRING
SCREW

FINGER GUARD
SCREW
SCREW

PRESSER FOOT AUXILIARY PLATE

SCREW

PRESSER FOOT ASSY.
HOLDER

HOLDER

SPRING

FINGER GUARD

SCREW
SCREW
LATCH
SPRING
NUT

TENSION SPRING ASSY.
KNOB

RATCHET

SPRING SHIELD
TENSION DISC

FELT

SCREW STUD
SPRING(MEDIUM)
TENSION SPRING ASSY.
SPRING(LIGHT)

PRESSER FOOT ASSY.
SCREW

FINGER GUARD
SCREW

SCREW

SPRING

SCREW
THREADE GUIDE
SPACER
WASHER

A A A N = o a A A A A A a A A A A A

W N =

- A A A

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page48-55).



KER/\1 > % (Piping on upholstery)
EXT3216H-45P1,C5P1




E A5k (8)

REF.NO. PART NO.

2710380
0070820
0045740
0045540
2710370

a b WON -

0071700
2710390
0070820
270140-910
270512B1

© 00 N O

-
(=)

1" 270138-910

12 2701420
13 2755680
14 1379060
15 0070120
16 2755650
17 1379060
18 0070120
19 2755610
20 0070190
21 0070430
22 2755630
23 2048880
24 0048340
25 2755620
26 0045140
27 2755640
28 2401040
29 0071430

BB

B3R (%)
FARNZXY /MEX8
ANARIEZRY /M3X12
RAIERY /M3X3
A/

M/h%& 2 /M4X7.5
R (&0)
FARPRT /MAX8
mEA

TSV

JOXTL—k
A

BEA

SENE T /M3.5X6

T—THAR
Es

FhRT /M3.5X6
TS5y k
iR /MAX8

M/N% /M4X8
m/\Z

F+v b /M8
s

AR /M5X5
A bwiN—=

BES

FNNRY /MAX5.5

BRACKET(REAR)
SCREW

SCREW

SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW
BRACKET(FRONT)
SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE
CRANKSHAFT

CLOTH PLATE
LEVER

FABRIC GUIDE
WASHER
SCREW

TAPE GUIDE
WASHER
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

SCREW

JOINT SCREW
SPRING

NUT

FIXING ROD

SCREW
STOPPER
WASHER
SCREW

SPECIFIC PARTS(8)

DESCRIPTION

QT.

A AN A A A A A Ao A AN -~ W A A AN

NN =



EXT3216H-45P1

EXT3216-45P1,C5P1

KEAR/N1E>Y - £ ZE) (Piping on upholstery * Shirring)

EXT3216H-45P1




E A5k (9)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b WON -

© 00 N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45

46
47
48
49
50

51
52

275566-910
2755670
0070200
2012520
2126010

0053800
2048880
0051040
2106830
2106840

0012340
2126030
212659A0
2109550
0011960

2126600
0050770
2755690
0050770
2755340

0045430
2755350
0070080
2755370
2755360

007021A0
2124350
2124360
2755230
007022A0

0070990
2024330
0048060
2755220
0071640

2401040
179765-150
000403-9S0
0004060
0004040

0040120
0004070
0004080
0004050
0004090

0048180
000410-SA0
0049080
2765210
007021A0

2765220
0072070

BB

b ZEEE (18)
TS5y k
FNERD /MAXT10
INREEE
AL/

T2 /C8
m/\x

NEBF Y /C8
e

L TASS

FXRY /C4X3.8
&y

A/
&
FERY/C3X6.5

wmAHA R
T /CIX3
AV
EXTY/CIX3
727y bk

NAUEXRY /MAX4
AN

SENRT /M3X4
ESAVVAY3

T7S0v b

FTERFANNRD /MAX12
=71

r—=7IVETr

TSy k
TERFNNZY /MAX14

%Y /M6
e

NABT Y b /M6
SV F
TR /M4

e

+v b /M4
T—THAFK ()
AN

H/ a8

TR /MAX12
HZ—
FEHR D /M4
HftE

HR 3

AT b /M6

A /AVA

K% /4.5

AT/
FTFINFNNRT /MAX12

A wiN—
BT b /M6

SPECIFIC PARTS(9)

DESCRIPTION

SHIRRING ATTACHMENT ASSY.

BRACKET
SCREW
WASHER
BRACKET

STUD
SPRING

NUT

PIN

FLAT SPRING

SCREW
SHAFT
BRACKET
WASHER
SCREW

CLOTH GUIDE
SCREW
SHIRRING BLADE
SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW
LATCH
SCREW
SPRING
BRACKET

SCREW

CABLE

CABLE SUPPORT
BRACKET
SCREW

SCREW
WASHER
NUT
LATCH
SCREW

WASHER

NUT

TAPE DISC ASSY.
FELT

TAPE DISC

SCREW
COLLAR
SCREW
BAR
SHAFT

NUT
BRACKET
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

STOPPER
NUT

A A A A A A A A A A N = N = A A A AN AN 2N N = o a A A A AN A A A

W = W =

RGN



INA E> 7 (Piping)
EXT3215(16)-C3P1,C3P2
EXT5214-C3P1,C3P2

EXT3200(H) Series @

7—7h(Tape width)
EXT3215(16)-C3P2

25mm

EXT5214-C3P2
20mm

EXT3200(H) Series

EXT5200(H) Series

EXT3215(16)-C3P1
EXT5214-C3P 105 &IEER T,
Option EXT3215(16)-C3P1,EXT5214-C3P1

EXT5214-C3P1,C3P2




E 5B (10)

REF.NO. PART NO. EBaRZATR DESCRIPTION QT.

1 2106850 TRISv b (8 CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET ASSY. 1
2 2106800 TRIZTv b+ CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET 1
3 2106810 EVV/ERISTY b HINGE/EDGE GUIDE BRACKET 1
4 0051840 % /C5 SCREW 1
5 2011910 m/\% SPRING 1
6 0030440 AT /G NUT 1
7 2106820 Ak wis— STOPPER 1
8 0050530 FRY /CAX4.8 SCREW 1
9 2106830 e PIN 1
10 2106840 TS FLAT SPRING 1
1 0029060 T /CAX2.6 SCREW 1
12 0070230 FNZT /MAX16 SCREW 1
13 0070200 FNZT /MAX10 SCREW 1
14 2012520 INZEE WASHER 1
15 2122870 AR—H— SPACER 1
16 2106860 YERE (@) EDGE GUIDE BRACKET ASSY. 1
17 2106870 YERE EDGE GUIDE BRACKET 1
18 0050880 NARIV b /C4XT7.5 BOLT 2
19 1670660 EE WASHER 2
20 2118790 HER EDGE GUIDE 1
21 2119460 INA > Z— (25mm) BINDER (25mm) 1
22 2118800 INA > Z— (20mm) BINDER (20mm) 1
23 0012020 ERY /CAXT SCREW 1
24 1670660 EEE WASHER 1
25  000403-9S0 T—7HA4F (18 TAPE DISC ASSY. 1
26 0004060 Jxbhk FELT 1
27 0004040 H/ s TAPE DISC 1
28 0040120 FxY /MAXT2 SCREW 1
29 0004070 HhS5— COLLAR 1
30 0004080 FAER Y /M4 SCREW 1
31 0004050 Y% BAR 1
32 0004090 E{<Eh SHAFT 1
33 0048180 NAES Yk /M6 NUT 1
34  000410-SA0 TSy k BRACKET 1
35 0049080 ARERY /45 SCREW 3
36 0004130 F—7@LE TAPE WIRE 1
37 2119490 ESANli GUIDE PLATE 1
38 0070190 FNZRT /MAXS SCREW 1
39 XXXXXX BT (48) PRESSER FOOT ASSY. 1
40  277136A0 RIVE— HOLDER 1
41 0070130 FNZRT /M3.5X8 SCREW 1
42 2740570 IV INZR SPRING 1
43 0070100 FNZT /M3X6 SCREW 1
44 2741060 T4 VH—H—F FINGER GUARD 1
45 0070090 FNRT /IM3IX5 SCREW 1
46 212059-B0 Erxy SCREW 1
47 2126680 IR TAEEIR PRESSER FOOT AUXILIARY PLATE 1
48 0050300 FRY/CIX23 SCREW 1
49 XXXXXX T (#8) PRESSER FOOT ASSY. 1
50 2771370 RIVE— HOLDER 1
51 2740520 X INZ SPRING 1

SEPCIFIC PARTS(10)

@ xxXxxXxx (&7 —IIN\—VTY,
MABESIL 48 ~ 55 BDTS —IIN—YERE

SRELTLIEEL, @

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page48-55).



7 — 713/ (Attaching tape)

EXT5214-5451/433,5452/433 EXT5214-5451/443,5452/443
- % - J

~
EXT5214-43,54S1,54S2,84
EXT5214H-55




E &R (11)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 XXXXXX

2 2771370

3 0070130

4 2740520

5 0070100

6 2741060

7 0070090

8 212059-B0
9 2126680
10 0050300
1 XXXXXX
12 275542-910
13 2755120
14 2755110
15 0070660
16 2103070
17 2112670

@ XxXXxX |7 —VIN—=Y T,

BB

I (48)
RIVE—
TNZT /M3.5X8
IIINZ
FNRY /M3X6

T vH—H—R
FNED IM3X5
EvEy
BT
F2Y /C1X23

]I (48
T—T7ER (8
T—TEA
T—TEA
BT /M4

RAREE
T— 7Y

BRESIX48 ~55HDS —IN—YKE

SRELTIEEN,

o

SPECIFIC PARTS(11)

DESCRIPTION
PRESSER FOOT ASSY.
HOLDER
SCREW
SPRING
SCREW

FINGER GUARD

SCREW

SCREW

PRESSER FOOT AUXILIARY PLATE
SCREW

PRESSER FOOT ASSY.
TAPE GUIDE ASSY.
TAPE GUIDE

TAPE GUIDE

SCREW

WASHER
TAPE TAKE-UP

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page48-55).

[EENE G G G [EENE G G Y

[EENE G G Y



7 — 713/ (Attaching tape)
EXT5214H-55




EAERMm (12)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 210530A9T0
2 263543-TAO
3 2084480

4 263544-TAO
5 2103190

6 2084490

7 005082A0

8 201086A0

9 210531-9T0
10 2010680

1" 2119410

12 XXXXXX

13 2771370

14 0070130

15 2740520

16 0070100

17 2741060

18 0070090

19 212059-B0
20 2126680
21 0050300

22 272528A0
23 272501A0
24 273008A0

@ XxXxXxx |7 —VIN—Y T,

BB

REIAF (48
W=
ZSFTv b
=M

AT

7Lk
FAFHE/C5
[EHE/NZ ()
REETF (#8)
E#E/ N2 (53)

R TANS

I (48)
RIVAE—
SR /M3.5X8
ESAINAY3

TN IM3X6
Ta A=Ak
FNFRT IM3IX5
vz
TRER

FxT/CIX23
=X e
I+t
TARE

BRESIX48 ~55BHDS —IN—YKE

ZRELTIEEN,

o

SPECIFIC PARTS(12)

DESCRIPTION

TENSION SPRING ASSY.
KNOB

RATCHET

SPRING SHIELD
TENSION DISC

FELT
SCREW STUD
SPRING(MEDIUM)
TENSION SPRING ASSY.
SPRING(LIGHT)

SPRING
PRESSER FOOT ASSY.
HOLDER
SCREW
SPRING

SCREW

FINGER GUARD

SCREW

SCREW

PRESSER FOOT AUXILIARY PLATE

SCREW

DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR
ECCENTRIC

LOWER KNIFE HOLDER

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page48-55).

A A Ao a A a A A N =

JEE R G G



I\ 7 2 7 (Backlatching)
EXT5214-84, EXT5214H-85

VXTS% 4-84 A 9/5ﬂ521 4H-85
/ N i \

EXT5214-84 @
EXT5214H-85

EXT5214H-85




EAERm (13)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b WON -

© 00 N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24

@ XxxXxXxx |&7 —VIN—Y T,

XXXXXX
2771370
0070130
2740520
0070100

2741060
0070090
212059-B0
2126680
0050300

XXXXXX
2741180
270037D0
3080930
308085-D0

308085AD0
273008B0
2765250
2119410
270505B1

272528A0
272501A0
2403020
2401020

e
I (48)
RIVE—
FNZT /M3.5X8
IIINZ

FINRD IM3X6

TV H—H—R
FNZD IM3X5
EvEy

T HEBIR
F2Y /C1X23

T (1)
FYUNZ
»ORTL— b ()
L

ERfHR (Bi)

SR ()
TARE
AR
EfE/ xR
77> (#8)

ZEXYE
IFt>
AN—H—
EE

BRESIX48 ~55HDS —IN—YKE
BRLTIEEL,

o

SPECIFIC PARTS(13)

DESCRIPTION QT.

PRESSER FOOT ASSY.
HOLDER
SCREW
SPRING
SCREW

FINGER GUARD
SCREW
SCREW

PRESSER FOOT AUXILIARY PLATE

SCREW

PRESSER FOOT ASSY.
SPRING
CLOTHPLATE(NARROW )
LEVER
BRACKET(FRONT)

BRACKET(FRONT)
LOWER KNIFE HOLDER
BLADE GUIDE

SPRING

FAN ASSY.

DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR
ECCENTRIC

SPACER

WASHER

JEE R I U G Y [EENE G G Y [EENE G G G [EENE G G Y

JEE R G G

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page48-55).



# 7> 3 > (Option)

EXT5204-02
EXT5214-03,5451,M03
EXT5214H-55

EXT5200(H) Series

EXT3200(H) Series @

EXT3215(16)-02,03
EXT3215(16)-A04,B-04
EXT3215(16)H-A05
EXT3244-03,A04

as

13

7
\&



HER

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ WON -

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21

2106850
2106800
2106810
0051840
2011910

0030440
2106820
0050530
2106830
2106840

0029060
0070200
2012520
2106860
2106870

0050880
1670660
0012020
1670660
2046670

201233A0

BB

ERTZrv b (8
ERT 7y b
EVIV/EERTSTY b
&% /C5

m/\x

NATF Y /G
A b~wiN—
FRY /CAX4.8
(]

AP S

ERY /CAX2.6
SENZRT /MAXT0
INREE
HEHE (1)
LERE

NARIL b /C4XT7.5
&

TR /CAXT

s

HER

HER

FABRIC EDGE GUIDE

DESCRIPTION

CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET ASSY.
CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET
HINGE/EDGE GUIDE BRACKET
SCREW

SPRING

NUT
STOPPER
SCREW

PIN

FLAT SPRING

SCREW

SCREW

WASHER

EDGE GUIDE BRACKET ASSY.
EDGE GUIDE BRACKET

BOLT
WASHER
SCREW
WASHER
EDGE GUIDE

EDGE GUIDE

[EEE U G G [EENE G G Y [EENE G G G Y

A A A NN



EXT3200 75— /\—Y%& (1)

EXT3200 GAUGE PARTS LIST(1)

&

LG TN & 2

UV 7= &l FXYUE (BB | XY AR | M@EXYE | EEXUE xRyt I () FI—=\— | EXTLv &A= | FIb—/\— | ZEERIL—/\—
MACHINE TYPE GAUGE NEEDLE | MAIN FEED | MAIN FEED | AUX.FEED | DIFF.FEED TOP PRESSER | UPPER UPPER LOWER | CHAINSTITCH
JSPEC NG | sw | PLATE | DOGASSM. DOG DOG DOG FEED DOG |[FOOTASSM.| LOOPER | LOOPER | LOOPER | LOOPER
3 | 277515R300 277326-160 277153-300
(16) 3 4 | 277513R400 | 277323-160 | (277324-160) | (277318-130 2773200 | 277153-400 | 2770100 #2 | 277014A1#8| 2770150 2770180
EXT3215-02/223(K) ( )| ( ) 277325160
5 | 277513R500 277153-500
4 | 277517R400 277154-400
3 277330-160 | 2773200
(16) S |2T7S1TRS00 | 7 160 (277328-160) | (277318-130) 2TT154500 | 010A0 #5 | 277014B0 49| 2770150 2770180
EXT3215-03/233(K) 5 | 277516R500 277155-500
5 277329-160 | 2773210
6 | 277516R600 277155-600
EXT3216-03/333(K) | 5 5 | 277516R500 | 277327-160 |(277328-160) | (277318-130) | 277329-160 | 2773210 | 277155-500 | 2770100 #2 |  —emmv 2770150 2770180
EXT32(112203/433(K) 5 5 | 277516S500 | 277327-160 | (277328-160) | (277318-130) | 277329-160 | 277321-100 | 277155-500 | 2770110 #3 | 2770140 #1 | 2770150 | 277018-CO
iﬂm AN
=7 1) )
[ 1
—- NS FAX F—N\—#= _ERHZ
U g—= AR — ~ = y #8 i
e FXR | AAR h El \ % Gl \ % as gl
MACHINE TYPE GAUGE UPPER KNIFE LOWER | OVERLOCK NEEDLE GUARD | CHAINSTITCHNEEDLE GUARD| NEEDLE | |\ repLe
ISPEC NG | SW | FLAT NIFE |ANGLEDKNIFE|  KNIFE FRONT REAR FRONT REAR HOLDER
3
(16) DCX27
EXT3519020223(K) | 3 4 | 201121A0 | 2107550 2022950 2770070 2770040 | 2770080 | 2770060 | 277027-921 X
5
4
3 277027-921
(16) > | 201121A0 | 2107550 2022950 2770070 2770040 2770080 2770060 DCX27
EXT3215:03/233(K) 5 #14
5 . 277028-920
EXT3216-03/333(K) | 5 5 | 201121A0 | 2107550 2022950 2770070 2770040 | 2770080 | 2770060 | 277028-920 | DLXZ7
(16) DCX27
EXT351903/433(<) | 5 5 | 201121A0 | 2107550 2022950 2770070 2770040 | 2770080 | 2770060 | 277028-920 S




EXT3200 #'—I/\—VY & (2

EXT3200 GAUGE PARTS LIST(2)

@%%@@%%22

E%i558 7= &tk XU (M) | XY EAEK | MmEnXUE | ZEENXYUKE XYt T (#) FIb—=\— | EXTLvE—| FIb—/I\— | ZBERIL—/\—
MACHINE TYPE GAUGE NEEDLE | MAIN FEED | MAIN FEED | AUX.FEED | DIFF.FEED TOP PRESSER | UPPER UPPER LOWER | CHAINSTITCH
ISPEC NG | sw | PLATE | DOGASSM. DOG DOG DOG FEED DOG |[FOOTASSM., LOOPER | LOOPER | LOOPER | LOOPER
3X2| 4 |277518R400 2773200 | 277154A400
EXT3244-03/333(K) 277327-160 | (277328-160) | (277318-130) | 277329-160 277010A0 #5 | —oneer 2770150 | 2770180
5X2| 4 |277519R400 2773210 | 277155A400
(16) 5 S | 2775241802 | )0 aos 962 (277427-250) | (277428-200) | 2773398250 | 277426-200 2171568300 | 011043 | 277014041 | 2770150 | 277018-CO
EXT3215-A04/435K 6 | 2775247602 2771568600
(16) . . } R .
EXT3519B-04135(K)| 5 5 | 277524T502 | 277337-252 |(277427-250) | (277428-200)| 277339-251 |277383A13F0| 212056B0 | 2770110 #3 | 2770140 #1 | 2770150 | 277018-CO
EXT3244-A04/435K | 5X3 | 4 | 277525T402 | 277337-252 | (277427-250) | (277428-200) | 2773398250 | 277426-200 | 277156C400 | 2770110 #3 |  —emm- 2770150 | 277018-CO
2775247502 277156B500
(16) . . ) . .
ExTamoh aossask | 5 277524T602 | 277337-252 | (277427-250) | (277428-200)| 2773398250 | 277426-200 | 2771568600 | 2770170 #11 | 277014A1 #8 | 277015A0 | 277018-CO
2775247702 277156B700
iﬂm AN
wamy
[ 1
—- NS FAX F—N\—#= —ERHZ
U g—= AR — ~ = y #8 i
e FXR | AAR h El \ % Gl % as gl
MACHINE TYPE GAUGE UPPER KNIFE LOWER |OVERLOCK NEEDLE GUARD | CHAINSTITCH NEEDLE GUARD | NEEDLE | |\ repLe
ISPEC NG | SW | FLAT NIFE |ANGLEDKNIFE| KNIFE FRONT REAR FRONT REAR HOLDER
3x2 | 4 277030920 | pexar
EXT3244-03/333(K) 201121A0 | 2107550 2022950 2770070 2770040 | 2770080 | 2770060 o
5X2 | 4 277031-920
(16) 5 A 2116621 2770091 2770070 2770040 | 2770080 | 2770060 | 277029-920 | DPECX27
EXT3215-A04/435K 6 #21
(16) _ DCX27
EXT3519-04/35(<)| 5 5 | 201121A0 | 2107550 2770091 2770070 2770040 | 2770080 | 2770060 | 277029-920 AT
EXT3244-A04/435K | 5X3 | 4 |  ceeme 2116621 2770091 2770070 2770040 2770080 2770060 | 277032-920 | PLXZ7
O e _ DCX27
ExTao e A0s/535K | 5 2116621 2770091 2770070 2770040 270080 2770060 | 277073-920 AT




EXT3200 7 —/\—YV%& (3

EXT3200 GAUGE PARTS LIST(3)

)

@%@%’ > N % 2 2

S%550 7= &tk FXY g (BB | FX Y EAK | @ERXYE | EEhEUK Xy I (f8) FIb—=\— | EXTLvE—| FIb—/\— | ZEEIL—/\—
MACHINE TYPE GAUGE NEEDLE | MAIN FEED | MAIN FEED | AUX.FEED | DIFF.FEED TOP PRESSER UPPER UPPER LOWER |CHAINSTITCH
ISPEC NG | sw PLATE | DOG ASSM. DOG DOG DOG FEED DOG |FOOTASSM.| LOOPER LOOPER LOOPER LOOPER
4 | 277517R400 277161-400
3 277330-160 | 277320A0
(16) S | 277517R500 277327-160 | (277328-160) | (277318-130) 277161-500 277010A0 #5 | 277014BO#9| 2770150 2770180
EXT3215-42/233(K) 5 | 277516R500 277164-500
5 277329-160 | 277321A0
6 |277516R600 277164-600
5 | 2775738500 | 277392A200 | (277393A200) 277394A200 | 2773688200 | 277237-500
EXT3216H-45P1/574K (277318C200) 2770170 #11 | —mmm- 277015A0 | 277018-CO
5 | 2775748500 | 277392-200 | (277393-200) 277394-200 | 277399-200 | 277241-500
4 | 277545R400
3 277330-160 | 277320B0 | 277176-400
(16) S | 277545R500 277327A160 | (277328-160) | (277318-130) 277010A0 #5 | 277014BO#9| 2770150 2770180
EXT3215-C3P1/233(K) 5 277546R500
5 277329-160 | 277321B1 | 277177-500
6 |277546R601

)

2 |

/ \ 1

®» % B o\

I
- .. EXX F—IN—+ _ERHZ
UV F= TAR — - — p e &
5 FTAZX [ AAX Gl \ % ] \ % -
MACHINE TYPE GAUGE UPPER KNIFE LOWER | OVERLOCK NEEDLE GUARD | CHAINSTITCH NEEDLE GUARD | NEEDLE NEEDLE
ISPEC NG | SW | FLAT NIFE |ANGLEDKNIFE|  KNIFE FRONT REAR FRONT REAR HOLDER
4
3 5 277027-921
(16) DCX27
EXT3215.42/233(K) 5 201121A0 2107550 2022950 2770070 2770040 2770080 2770060 a4
5 5 277028-920
5 277054-920 DOX5
EXT3216H-45P1/574K ———+———  —=-- 2107550 2022950 2770070 2770040 2770080 2770060 16
5 277029-920
4
3 5 277027-921
(16) DCX27
EXT3215.C3P1/233(K) 5 201121A0 2107550 2022950 2770070 2770040 2770080 2770060 4
5 S 277028-920




EXT3200 #'—I/\—VY& (4

EXT3200 GAUGE PARTS LIST(4)

@%%%@@%%22

S04 F= R FXRYE () | TEVEARG | mEnxUlE | ZEXJUe | EXYE BT () | bIV—/— | EXTLy 4= FIb—/\— |ZERI—/\—
MACHINE TYPE GAUGE NEEDLE MAIN FEED | MAIN FEED | AUX.FEED | DIFF.FEED TOP PRESSER UPPER UPPER LOWER |CHAINSTITCH
ISPEC NG | SW PLATE DOG ASSM. DOG DOG DOG FEED DOG |FOOTASSM.| LOOPER LOOPER LOOPER LOOPER
4 | 277545R400
3 5 | 277545R500 277330-160 | 277320BO0 | 277176-400
(16) : :
EXT3215-C3P2/33(K) 5 | 277546500 277327A160 |(277328-160) | (277318-130) 277010A0 #5 | 277014B0#9 | 2770150 2770180
5 277329-160 | 277321B1 | 277177-500
6 | 277546R601
5 2775738500 | 277392A200 | (277393A200) 277394A200 | 277368B200 | 277237-500
EXT3216H-C5P1/574K (277318C200) 2770170 #11 | - 277015A0 277018-CO
5 | 2775748500 | 277392-200 | (277393-200) 277394-200 | 277399-200 | 277241-500

i)

2 |

/ \ 1

*» % B\

I
- .. EXX F—IN—+ _ERHZ
UV F= TAR — - — p e &
5 FTAZX [ AAX Gl \ % ] \ % -
MACHINE TYPE GAUGE UPPER KNIFE LOWER | OVERLOCK NEEDLE GUARD | CHAINSTITCH NEEDLE GUARD | NEEDLE NEEDLE
ISPEC NG | SW | FLAT NIFE |ANGLEDKNIFE| KNIFE FRONT REAR FRONT REAR HOLDER
4
3 5 277027-921
(16) DCX27
EXT3215.C3P2/233(K) 5 201121A0 2107550 2022950 2770070 2770040 2770080 2770060 a4
5 o 277028-920
5 277054-920 DOX5
EXT3216H-C5P1/574K ————— = —--- 2107550 2022950 2770070 2770040 2770080 2770060 16
5 277029-920




EXT5200 7—//\—Y % (1) EXT5200 GAUGE PARTS LIST(1)

i & o U N s 2

o)

TUUER 7= &R FxYee (M) | BERYEAE | MHBhxYUE | EEEYUsE Xyt I EIv—=X— | FIb—i—
MACHINE TYPE GAUGE NEEDLE MAIN FEED | MAIN FEED AUX.FEED DIFF.FEED TOP PRESSER UPPER LOWER
/ISPEC NG SW PLATE DOG ASSM. DOG DOG DOG FEED DOG | FOOT ASSM. LOOPER LOOPER
EXT5204-02/233(K) - 4 277504R400 277303-16F0 |(277304-16F0)| (277318-130) | 277305-16F0 2773440 277149-400 2770100 #2 2770150
5 277504R500 277149-500
3 277505R300 277150-300
EXT5214-03/333(K) 2 4 277505R400 | 277303-16F0 |(277304-16F0)| (277318-130) | 277305-16F0 2773440 277150-400 | 277010A0 #5 2770150
5 277505R500 277150-500
3 277505R300 277150-300
EXT5214-M03/333(K) 2 4 277505R400 | 277303-16F0 |(277304-16F0)| (277318-130) | 277305-16F0 2773440 277150-400 | 277010A0 #5 2770340
5 277505R500 277150-500
EXT5205-12/223(K) - 4 277500P400 | 277300-16F0 |(277301-16F0)| (277318-130) | 277302-16F0 2773580 277181-400 2770100 #2 2770150

= /N & 5 %

- N EXZ F—N—8%
S%i 5 7= TAR — _ sz o
* AR | AAR G \ % -
MACHINE TYPE GAUGE UPPER KNIFE LOWER |OVERLOCK NEEDLE GUARD| NEEDLE NEEDLE
ISPEC NG SW | FLAT NIFE |ANGLED KNIFE KNIFE FRONT REAR HOLDER
4
EXT5214-02/233(K) | - ; 201121A0 2107550 2022950 2770050 2770040 | 179630-920 bex2’
3
EXT5214-03/333(K) | 2 4 201121A0 2107550 2022950 2770050 2770040 | 277022-920 bex2?
5
3
EXT5214-M03/333(K)| 2 4 201121A0 2107550 2022950 2770050 2770040 | 277022-920 bex2?
5
EXT5205-12/223(K) | - 4 201121A0 2107550 2022950 2770050 2770040 | 179630920 |  DGX7




EXT5200 #*—/8—V% (2)

EXT5200 GAUGE PARTS LIST(2)

i

3 & o U N & 2

S%i 7o = R FXUE () | FTXRUEARE | @EhxUE | EERXYE XY T Fib—i%— TIL—i8—
MACHINE TYPE GAUGE NEEDLE MAIN FEED | MAIN FEED | AUX.FEED | DIFF.FEED TOP PRESSER UPPER LOWER
ISPEC NG SW PLATE DOG ASSM. DOG DOG DOG FEED DOG | FOOTASSM.| LOOPER LOOPER
3 277505R300 277151-300
EXT5214-43/333(K) 2 4 277505R400 | 277303-16F0 |(277304-16F0)| (277318-130) | 277305-16F0 | 2773450 277151-400 | 277010A0 #5 | 2770150
5 277505R500 277151-500
3 277505R300 277150A300
EXT5214-5451/433(K)
EXT5214-5432/433(K) 2 4 277505R400 | 277303-16F0 |(277304-16F0)| (277318-130) | 277316-16F0 | 2773440 277150A400 | 2770110 #3 2770150
5 277505R500 277150A500
3 277507R300 277151A300
2 4 277507R400 277151A400
EXT5214-5451/443(K)
EXT5214-8452/443(K) 5 277507R500 | 277378-16F0 |(277379-16F0)| (277318-130) | 277380-16F0 | 277345A0 | 277151A500 |277011BO#17| 277015B0
05 3.5 | 277508R350 277152A350
' 4.5 | 277508R450 277152A450
im (e
=7 %
P
- .- EXX 7 —I\$Z .
IYUR —3 — _ % $
st 7 FAZX | AAR FAA T i &
MACHINE TYPE GAUGE UPPER KNIFE LOWER OVERLOCK NEEDLE GUARD NEEDLE NEEDLE
ISPEC NG SwW FLAT NIFE  |ANGLED KNIFE KNIFE FRONT REAR HOLDER
3
EXT5214-43/333(K) 2 4 201121A0 2107550 2022950 2770050 2770040 277022-920 Dc#;ﬁﬂ
5
3
EXT5214-5451/433(K) DCX27
EXT5214-5432/433(K) 2 4 201121A0 2107550 2022950 2770050 2770040 277022-920 1
5
3
2 4 277022-920
EXT5214-5451/443(K) DCX27
EXT5214-5432/443(K) 5 201121A0 2107550 2022950 2770050 2770040 11
35
25 277023-920
4.5




EXT5200 '—/\—Y 3% (3)

EXT5200 GAUGE PARTS LIST(3)

3 & o U N & 2

S%i 7o = R FXUE () | FTXRUEARE | @EhxUE | EERXYE XY T Fib—i%— TIL—i8—
MACHINE TYPE GAUGE NEEDLE MAIN FEED | MAIN FEED | AUX.FEED | DIFF.FEED TOP PRESSER UPPER LOWER
ISPEC NG SW PLATE DOG ASSM. DOG DOG DOG FEED DOG | FOOTASSM. | LOOPER LOOPER
. 3.5 | 2775265350 277152A350
' 4.5 | 2775265450 277152A450
EXT5214H-55/545(K) 277378-25F0 |(277379-25F0)| (277318-130) | 277380A25F0 | 277345A20F0 2770190 #12 | 277016A0
3 4 2775108400 277152A450
5 2775108500 277152A450
3 277533A300 277151-300
EXT5214-84/433(K) 2 277340-16F0 |(277341-16F0)| (277318-130) | 277346-16F0 2773450 2770110 #3 2770150
4 277533A400 277151-400
EXT5214H-85/535K | 2.5 45 | 277527-450 | 277416-25F0 |(277322-25F0)| (277348A160) | 277370-25F0 | 277345-200 | 277184-450 | 2770190 #12 | 277016A0
iﬂm 2N
=7 %
P
N .. XX F—I\—#t=Z
S%i% = AR — P #e2 &t
st TAR | AAR b i \ % -
MACHINE TYPE GAUGE UPPER KNIFE LOWER OVERLOCK NEEDLE GUARD NEEDLE NEEDLE
ISPEC NG Sw FLAT NIFE |ANGLED KNIFE KNIFE FRONT REAR HOLDER
35
25 s 277023-920
EXT5214H-55/545(K) "1 2770000 2116621 2770091 2770050 2770040 Dﬁ?fg
3 5 277024-920
3 2011270 DCX27
EXT5214-84/433(K) 2 201121A0 2107550 277005A0 2770040 277022-920 11
4 2022950
EXT5214H-85/535K | 2.5 45 | e 2107550 2011270 277005A0 2770040 277023-920 Dﬁﬂf’




EXT5200 —/\—Y%& (4)

EXT5200 GAUGE PARTS LIST(4)

2 = G > O N o 2

SR%i 55 = &t FXWpe () | TxXY AR | @EhxYUe | EENxUsk Xyt T EIV—iX— | FI—/\—
MACHINE TYPE GAUGE NEEDLE MAIN FEED MAIN FEED AUX.FEED DIFF.FEED TOP PRESSER UPPER LOWER
/ISPEC NG SW PLATE DOG ASSM. DOG DOG FEED DOG | FOOT ASSM. LOOPER LOOPER
EXT5214-C3P1/333(K) 2 4 277544R400 | 277303C16F0 |(277304-16F0)| (277318-130) | 277305-16F0 2773450 277173-400 | 277010A0 #5 2770150
EXT5214-C3P2/333(K) 2 4 277544R400 | 277303C16FO0 |(277304-16F0)| (277318-130) | 277305-16F0 2773450 277173-400 | 277010A0 #5 2770150

i)

sai P /N & 8

- N XX R A )
E%i = AR — p #88 i
st TAR | AAR b i \ % e &
MACHINE TYPE GAUGE UPPER KNIFE LOWER OVERLOCK NEEDLE GUARD NEEDLE NEEDLE
ISPEC NG SwW FLAT NIFE | ANGLED KNIFE KNIFE FRONT REAR HOLDER
EXT5214-C3P1/333(K)| 2 4 201121A0 2107550 2022950 2770050 2770040 277022-920 D%ﬂ
EXT5214-C3P2/333(K)| 2 4 201121A0 2107550 2022950 2770050 2770040 277022-920 D%W




RELK—& Threading diagram

EX3200(H)
REF.NO. PAEI:ET%O. Appl%atﬁ)‘lae 1r%%ai%]ines
; VST EXT3215-02, 03/233, 03/333, 42, C3P1, C3P2
: a0 EXT3215-03/433
1 9A00940 | EXT3215-A04, B-04
2 9A00910 | EXT3215H-A05
; A8 EXT3216-02, 03/233, 03/333, 42, C3P1, C3P2
; VST EXT3216-03/433
1 9A00950 | EXT3216-A04, BO4,
2 9A00910 | EXT3216H-A05, 45P1, C5P1
: IV EXT3244-03
i SAD0980 EXT3244-A04
EX5200(H)
REF.NO. PAE;ET%KIO. Appl%aglae Tw%ai%\ines
o | BIRR%
1 9A00820 | EXT5214-03, M03, 43, C3P1, C3P2

&



AT vIR INDEX

PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO PAGE REF.NO.
000403-9S0 37 38 005082A0 25 7 0070820 35 8 209229-B0 21 19 2124360 37 28
000403-9S0 39 25 005082A0 27 7 0070990 31 3 209229-B0 33 16 2124980 21 21
0004040 37 40 005082A0 33 27 0070990 37 31 2094080 17 7 2124980 33 18
0004040 39 27 005082A0 43 7 0071430 9 10 2094090 17 8 2126010 31 5
0004050 37 44 0050880 29 16 0071430 35 29 2094100 17 10 2126010 37 5
0004050 39 31 0050880 39 18 0071540 9 4 2101220 23 26 2126030 31 12
0004060 37 39 0050880 47 16 0071640 31 35 2101220 27 30 2126030 37 12
0004060 39 26 0051040 31 8 0071640 37 35 2101220 33 39 2126580 31 18
0004070 37 42 0051040 37 8 0071700 35 6 210201-SD0O 17 18 212659A0 37 13
0004070 39 29 0051570 29 21 0071931 15 14 2103070 41 16 2126600 31 16
0004080 37 43 0051840 29 4 0072060 3 9 2103190 21 31 2126600 37 16
0004080 39 30 0051840 39 4 0072070 3 10 2103190 23 5 2126680 21 9
0004090 37 45 0051840 47 4 0072070 31 42 2103190 25 5 2126680 29 38
0004090 39 32 0052990 29 29 0072070 37 52 2103190 27 5 2126680 33 9
000410-SA0 37 47 0053800 31 6 0072330 3 6 2103190 33 25 2126680 39 47
000410-SA0 39 34 0053800 37 6 0072670 33 35 2103190 43 5 2126680 41 9
0004130 39 36 0070070 3 25 0073550 9 6 210530A9T0 21 27 2126680 43 20
0011960 31 15 0070070 33 34 1371420 29 24 210530A9T0 23 1 2126680 45 9
0011960 37 15 0070080 23 18 1379060 35 14 210530A9T0 25 1 212978-910 17 5
0012020 39 23 0070080 25 18 1379060 35 17 210530A9T0 27 1 2129810 17 6
0012020 47 18 0070080 27 22 1670660 29 17 210530A9T0 33 21 213218A920 15 10
0012060 29 26 0070080 31 23 1670660 39 19 210530A9T0 43 1 2400390 3 4
0012340 31 1 0070080 33 37 1670660 39 24 210531-9T0 21 35 2400390 3 3
0012340 37 M 0070080 37 23 1670660 47 17 210531-9T0 23 9 2400420 7 23
0024300 29 22 0070090 21 7 1670660 47 19 210531-9T0 25 9 2401020 23 31
0029050 29 28 0070090 21 18 179201-150 7 22 210531-9T0 27 9 2401020 25 31
0029060 29 M 0070090 23 16 179320-050 3 20 210531-9T0 33 29 2401020 33 40
0029060 39 M 0070090 25 16 179765-150 31 37 210531-9T0 43 9 2401020 45 24
0029060 47 1 0070090 27 20 179765-150 37 37 2106800 29 2 2401040 31 36
0029210 27 15 0070090 29 41 2005550 7 28 2106800 39 2 2401040 35 28
0030440 29 6 0070090 33 7 2010220 7 10 2106800 47 2 2401040 37 36
0030440 39 6 0070090 39 45 2010680 21 36 2106810 29 3 2401100 5 N
0030440 47 6 0070090 41 7 2010680 23 10 2106810 39 3 2401480 3 21
0031530 21 28 0070090 43 18 2010680 25 10 2106810 47 3 2401480 5 29
0031530 33 20 0070090 45 7 2010680 27 10 2106820 29 7 2401520 19 2
0040120 37 41 0070100 21 5 2010680 33 30 2106820 39 7 2402910 3 39
0040120 39 28 0070100 21 16 2010680 43 10 2106820 47 7 2402920 13 1
0045000 7 21 0070100 29 36 201086A0 21 34 2106830 29 9 2402940 3 28
0045010 15 2 0070100 33 5 201086A0 23 8 2106830 31 9 2402960 7 3
0045110 9 2 0070100 39 43 201086A0 25 8 2106830 37 9 2402970 5 4
0045140 5 2 0070100 41 5 201086A0 27 8 2106830 39 9 240298-20 5 3
0045140 5 25 0070100 43 16 201086A0 33 28 2106830 47 9 2403020 25 26
0045140 35 26 0070100 45 5 201086A0 43 8 2106840 29 10 2403020 45 23
0045210 7 4 0070110 17 1 2011910 29 5 2106840 31 10 2403220 7 25
0045220 17 4 0070120 17 9 2011910 39 5 2106840 37 10 2403280 17 15
0045310 15 N 0070120 35 15 2011910 47 5 2106840 39 10 2403320 7 19
0045310 23 30 0070120 35 18 201211C910 29 27 2106840 47 10 2403471 23 21
0045310 25 30 0070130 21 3 201233A0 47 21 2106850 29 1 2403471 25 21
0045330 3 12 0070130 21 14 2012520 29 13 2106850 39 1 2403471 27 26
0045330 3 44 0070130 23 13 2012520 31 4 2106850 47 1 2403510 5 28
0045330 5 8 0070130 25 13 2012520 37 4 2106860 39 16 2403680 3 19
0045330 5 14 0070130 27 18 2012520 39 14 2106860 47 14 2403710 19 12
0045330 5 23 0070130 29 34 2012520 47 13 2106870 39 17 2405410 23 27
0045340 3 15 0070130 33 3 2016290 5 16 2106870 47 15 2405410 25 27
0045340 7 2 0070130 33 32 2021760 3 18 2106890 29 20 2405410 27 31
0045430 3 33 0070130 39 4 2024330 31 32 2106900 29 15 2405420 3 2
0045430 3 35 0070130 41 3 2024330 37 32 2106910 29 14 2405420 3 29
0045430 5 19 0070130 43 14 2025770 5 10 2106920 29 25 2405590 7 26
0045430 5 21 0070130 45 3 2041850 17 13 2109300 9 M 263543-TAO 21 28
0045430 31 21 0070140 3 37 2041850 19 1 2109300 15 9 263543-TAO 23 2
0045430 37 21 0070180 15 8 2046670 47 20 2109550 31 14 263543-TAO 25 2
0045540 13 2 0070180 19 6 2048880 31 7 2109550 37 14 263543-TAO 27 2
0045540 35 4 0070190 35 20 2048880 35 23 2112670 41 17 263543-TAO 33 22
0045740 35 3 0070190 39 38 2048880 37 7 2113010 7 16 263543-TAO 43 2
0048000 17 12 007019A0 7 8 2050610 23 32 2116180 17 2 263544-TAO 21 30
0048060 31 33 0070200 29 12 2050610 25 32 2118790 39 20 263544-TAO 23 4
0048060 37 33 0070200 31 3 205113A0 17 16 2118800 39 22 263544-TAO 25 4
0048180 37 46 0070200 37 3 2053610 29 18 2119170 27 14 263544-TAO 27 4
0048180 39 33 0070200 39 13 2058350 29 28 2119410 21 26 263544-TAO 33 24
0048340 35 24 0070200 47 12 2064310 17 19 2119410 31 38 263544-TAO 43 4
0049080 37 48 007021A0 17 20 2073580 3 22 2119410 43 N 270037D0 45 13
0049080 39 35 007021A0 31 26 2073580 5 27 2119410 45 19 2700670 9 3
0050300 21 10 007021A0 31 40 2082350 3 16 2119460 39 21 2700680 9 1
0050300 29 39 007021A0 37 26 2082350 5 12 2119490 39 37 270068A0 23 19
0050300 33 10 007021A0 37 50 2084480 21 29 212059-B0 21 8 270068A0 25 19
0050300 39 48 007022A0 31 30 2084480 23 3 212059-B0 27 12 270069-911 9 5
0050300 41 10 007022A0 37 30 2084480 25 3 212059-B0 29 37 2700790 9 7
0050300 43 21 0070230 39 12 2084480 27 3 212059-B0 33 8 2700810 9 9
0050300 45 10 007024A0 5 6 2084480 33 23 212059-B0 39 46 270083A9U0 9 12
0050530 29 8 0070260 7 18 2084480 43 3 212059-B0 41 8 270083D9U0 23 22
0050530 39 8 0070430 35 21 2084490 21 32 212059-B0 43 19 270083D9U0 25 22
0050530 47 8 0070440 3 27 2084490 23 6 212059-B0 45 8 270083D9U0 27 27
0050570 29 19 0070440 7 13 2084490 25 6 2120600 27 16 270138-910 3B 1
0050600 17 3 0070560 3 3 2084490 27 6 2120610 27 13 270140-910 35 9
0050770 31 17 0070560 3 30 2084490 33 26 2121520 19 7 2701420 35 12
0050770 31 19 0070590 7 15 2084490 43 6 2122870 39 15 270505B1 45 20
0050770 37 17 0070660 9 8 208958-B0 23 14 2123200 19 14 270512B1 23 34
0050770 37 19 0070660 41 15 208958-B0 25 14 2124350 31 27 270512B1 35 10
005082A0 21 33 0070770 7 12 209229AB0 21 20 2124350 37 27 271003A0 13 3
005082A0 23 7 0070820 35 2 209229AB0 33 17 2124360 31 28 271003B0 5 9
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271018C910 13 4 275030A0 23 24 2771390 33 13
271019AC0O 13 6 275030A0 25 24 303312A0 29 30
2710200 13 5 275030A0 27 25 3033130 29 31
2710370 35 5 275030A0 33 38 308085AD0 45 16
2710380 35 1 275044A0 1 7 308085-D0 45 15
2710390 35 7 2750510 1" 1 3080930 45 14
272501A0 43 23 275052A0 1" 5 9A30020 17 21
272501A0 45 22 2750570 27 23
272528A0 43 22 275106A0 " 3
272528A0 45 21 2751230 23 20
272538A0 7 24 2751230 27 24
272539A0 7 27 275123A0 25 20
273001A920 3 43 2755110 41 14
273002A920 3 42 2755120 41 13
273008A0 43 24 2755220 31 34
273008B0 45 17 2755220 37 34
273009A0 23 25 2755230 31 29
273009A0 25 25 2755230 37 29
273009A0 27 29 275532-910 31 1
274011-910 9 13 2755330 31 2
274021-92B0 27 17 2755340 31 20
274025A0 27 21 2755340 37 20
2740280 21 22 2755350 31 22
2740340 23 15 2755350 37 22
2740340 25 15 2755360 31 25
2740350 3 38 2755360 37 25
2740360 3 40 2755370 31 24
2740370 3 4 2755370 37 24
2740410 15 13 2755390 31 13
274042-920 15 1 275542-910 41 12
2740430 15 3 2755610 3% 19
2740440 15 4 2755620 35 25
274045-910 15 5 2755630 35 22
274048-910 15 12 2755640 35 27
2740510 21 4 2755650 35 16
2740510 29 35 275566-910 37 1
2740520 33 4 2755670 37 2
2740520 39 51 2755680 3% 13
2740520 41 4 2755690 37 18
2740520 43 15 276500-920 5 1
2740520 45 4 276501A920 5 5
2740530 21 15 276502-920 5 7
2740530 33 14 2765030 7 6
2740540 15 7 276504-910 5 13
2740550 15 6 2765070 5 15
2740560 33 19 2765080 5 17
2740570 39 42 2765090 5 18
2740660 27 19 2765100 5 20
2740980 33 36 276511-920 5 22
2741060 21 6 2765120 5 26
2741060 29 40 276513-920 7 1
2741060 33 6 2765140 7 9
2741060 39 44 2765150 7 5
2741060 41 6 2765160 7 7
2741060 43 17 2765170 7 N
2741060 45 6 2765180 717
274106A0 21 17 2765190 7 14
274106A0 33 15 276520-920 3 14
2741070 23 17 2765210 31 39
2741070 25 17 2765210 37 49
2741080 33 33 2765220 31 M
2741120 23 28 2765220 37 51
2741120 25 28 2765240 7 20
2741130 23 33 2765250 45 18
2741130 25 33 2765260 3 7
274114-920 23 29 2765270 3 17
274114-920 25 29 276528-910 3 26
2741150 23 35 2765310 3 32
2741150 25 34 2765320 3 34
274116-910 23 23 2765330 3 8
274116-910 25 23 2765340 3 1
274116-910 27 28 2765350 3 5
2741180 45 12 276536-920 3 N
2745070 19 1 276537-920 5 24
2745280 17 17 2765380 3 13
274532-910 17 14 2765390 3 24
2745390 17 22 2765400 3 23
274546-910 17 1 2771300 23 12
2745490 19 3 2771300 25 12
2745500 19 4 2771360 21 2
274551A910 19 8 2771360 29 33
274552A910 19 9 277136A0 39 40
2745560 19 10 2771370 33 2
2745590 19 5 2771370 39 50
2745920 19 13 2771370 41 2
2750080 21 24 2771370 43 13
2750090 21 25 2771370 45 2
275016A0 1" 2 2771380 21 12
275017A0 " 4 2771380 33 12

275027A0 " 6 2771390 21 13
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